

## SAGE MESA WATER SYSTEM NOTICE

#### **UPPER SAGE MESA - HUSULA HIGHLANDS - WESTWOOD ESTATES**

### WATER QUALITY ADVISORY FOR TURBIDITY

#### IS RESCINDED FOR UPPER ZONE

In consultation with Interior Health, the RDOS is now rescinding the Water Quality Advisory for the UPPER ZONE ONLY which includes Westwood Estates & Husula Highlands.

The LOWER ZONE remains on a <u>Permanent Boil Water Notice</u>.

This is the original Sage Mesa area off of Highway 97 to the north of West Bench.

If you have any questions or concerns, please give us a call at 250-490-4106 or 250-490-4135.

Thank you for your cooperation and patience.

For after-hours water emergencies call Regional Dispatch at 250-490-4141.

July 15, 2021

# Be Safe—Be Informed—Be Involved In Your Community SIGN UP TO RECEIVE IMPORTANT RDOS WATER SYSTEM NOTIFICATIONS



To ensure the residents and property owners of the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen are safe, informed and up-to-date with community activities, the RDOS has implemented a mass communication service called *CivicReady*. This system allows the RDOS to communicate out routine and emergency messages through email, text and/or phone call.

To sign up and or learn more about CivicReady go to: www.rdos.bc.ca & look for the alarm button or sign up link on the right-hand side



#### Routine Notifications:

- Community Events
- Water & Sewer System Alerts
- Curbside Pick Up & Landfill Hours
- Regional RecreationLand Use Changes
- And More....

#### Emergency Notifications:

- EOC Updates
- Sandbag Pick-Up Locations
- ESS Locations
- Wildfire Updates
- Dangerous Animals in the Area

